debited twice in the year 1999 -2000 (11/2000) 

in the Ac'count No. 946163 of Sri B. ,Mukharjee 

instead of GPF AccountNo.946166 R.C. Sarkar. 

Annexure-D is a Photocopy of above. 

Said letter dated 23-08-2001. 

48] That your applicant?Begs to state that 

he was paid Rs. 1,45,913/-:(p.s.one Lakh forty 

five thousand and nine hundred thirteen) only 

as his final GPF Amount vide cheque No. AR 

972953 dated 13711-02 by the Office of the 

Respondent No.4. In the said final settlement 

of GPF Funds there wa. a shortage of 

Rs.59,818/- (Rupees Fifty nine thousand eight 

hundred and eighten) only then your applicant 

immediately inform the Assistant Garrison 

Engineer, Digaru about the shOrtage of said 

amount. The Assistant Garrison Engineer, Digaru 

inform the Respondent No. 5 about the Bàlànce 

araourt. of •Rs.59,818/- (Rupees fifty nine 

thousand eight hundred and eighteen) only payble 

• to the applicant vide his letters No. 

105/BM/11/EM dated 26 th  December, 2002 and 

105/BM/15/EM dated 31zt March 2003. Your 

app],icant also written a letter to the 

Respondent No.4 vide his letter ,  dated 25th 

March 2003 regarding less payment of final